



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1125/2024
M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate

versus

3G ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vishwajeet Dubey, Proxy
Counsel for Ms. Rashmi Bansal,
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

CS(COMM) 1125/2024 & I.A. 48396/2024 (Stay).

1. Appearance has been put in on behalf of the defendants.
Ld. Counsel submits that written statement and reply to IA No. 48396/2024 shall be filed within the statutory timeline.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 11.03.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any