



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1125/2024**
M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Advocates

versus

3G ENTERPRISES & ANR.Defendant

Through: Ms. Rashmi Bansal, Ms. Deepti
Thapa (VC), Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
11.03.2025

CS(COMM) 1125/2024 & I.A. No. 48396/2024 (Stay).

1. Written statement and reply to IA No. 48396/2024 as well as affidavit of admission / denial of documents on behalf of defendants is lying under objection. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that steps are being taken to remove the objections as soon as possible and in any case before the next date before the Hon'ble Court.
2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 27.03.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 27.03.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any