



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1125/2024 with I.A. 48396/2024, I.A. 48401/2024 and I.A. 8016/2025**

M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate

versus

3G ENTERPRISES & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Deepti Thapa, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 27.03.2025

CS(COMM) 1125/2024

1. Written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendants.
2. Replication be filed as per the statutory time lines.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 13th May, 2025.
4. List before Court along with pending applications on 10th September, 2025.

I.A. 48396/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2)

5. A reply to the application for interim injunction is also stated to have been filed on behalf of the defendants.
- 5.1. However, the same is lying under objections.
6. Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
7. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.
8. List before the Joint Registrar on 13th May, 2025.

CS(COMM) 1125/2024

Page 1 of 2



9. List before Court on 10th September, 2025.

MARCH 27, 2025
ds

AMIT BANSAL, J