



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1125/2024**
M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate

versus

3G ENTERPRISES & ANR.Defendant

Through: Ms. Deepti Thapa, Ms. Rashmi
Bansal (VC), Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

I.A. No. 48396/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendants is directed to take expeditious steps to bring the reply on record which is under objections. Rejoinder, thereafter, be filed as per the timeline already indicated by the Hon'ble Court. Put up again for completion of pleadings.

CS(COMM) 1125/2024

2. Pleadings are complete as the replication is now on record. Parties are now directed to file their documents in physical form alongwith Joint document schedule, also in physical form, within six weeks.

3. Put up for further proceedings on 04.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:35:16

MAY 13, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)