



\$~32

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

I.A. 14434/2025

IN

+ CS(COMM) 1125/2024

M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Yasi Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

3G ENTERPRISES & ANR.

....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

I.A. 14434/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs alleging wilful disobedience of the *ad interim* injunction order passed by this Court on 16th December, 2024 by the defendants.
2. Issue notice to the defendants through counsel.
3. Reply be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 10th September, 2025, i.e. date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 30, 2025

ds