



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1125/2024**
M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate

Versus

3G ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Naveen (VC), Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
04.09.2025

I.A. No. 48396/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).

1. Reply on behalf of the defendant is still under objection. Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to bring the same on record before the next date before the Hon'ble Court failing which right to bring the reply on record shall stand closed without any further orders. The IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

CS(COMM) 1125/2024

2. Pleadings in the suit are complete. Physical documents have been filed on behalf of the defendants. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for some time to file the documents in physical form. Let the same be filed within three weeks.



3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 10.09.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 10.09.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/sk