



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1125/2024
M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate

versus

3G ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Rashi Bansal, Ms. Deepti
Thapa, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

I.A. No. 23936/2025 on behalf of defendant no. 2 for deletion.

1. Reply on behalf of the plaintiff is on record. However, a copy has not been received by Id. Counsel for the defendants. Let the copy of the same be re-served today itself. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within 3 weeks on receipt of copy of a reply (which though has already been supplied on 27.10.2025 through email).
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 22.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 4, 2025/sk