



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1125/2024 & I.A. 48396/2024, 48401/2024, 14434/2025**

M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi and Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Advocates.

versus

3G ENTERPRISES & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Rashi Bansal, Ms. Deepti Thapa,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
27.01.2026

List on 30.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/AK